Closing balance under IAS 39 (31 December 2017) 311,768

(2,724)

Opening balance under IFRS 9 (1 January 2018) 309,044

(42,697)

Recognition of expected credit losses under IFRS 9

   for debt financial assets at FVOCI

Recognition of IFRS 9 ECLs including those

   measured at FVOCI (see below)

Recognition of IFRS 9 ECLs including those

   measured at FVOCI (see below)

Total change in equity due to

   adopting IFRS 9

Other

reserves

Bank of Georgia Group PLC and Subsidiaries

Selected Explanatory Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(Thousands of Georgian Lari)

53

3.  Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

Accounting policies (continued)

The following table reconciles the aggregate opening loan loss provision allowance under IAS 39 and provisions for loan
commitments and financial guarantees contracts in accordance with IAS 37 Provisions, Contingent liabilities and Contingent
Assets to the ECL allowance under IFRS 9.

Loan loss

provision under

IAS 39 / IAS 37

Remeasure

ment

ECL net-off

on accrued

interest

ECLs under

IFRS 9

31 Dec 2017 1 January 2018

Cash and cash equivalents  - 80  - 80

Amounts due from credit institutions  - 598  - 598

Loans to customers 276,885 30,017 17,273 324,175

Accounts receivable and

other loans
4,003 6,822  - 10,825

Allowance of assets of

disposal group held for sale
14,692 6,535  - 21,227

Other assets 42,225 (1)  - 42,224

337,805 44,051 17,273 399,129

Investment securities  - 3,350  - 3,350

 - 3,350  - 3,350

Finance lease receivables 2,380 (92)  - 2,288

Provisions 5,915 867  - 6,782

346,100 48,176 17,273 411,549

Loans and receivables (IAS 39) /

Financial assets at amortized cost (IFRS 9)

Available for sale financial instruments (IAS

39) / Financial assets at FVOCI (IFRS 9)

Re-measurement in the above table is netted-off with the effect of ECL recognition on contractually accrued interest
income (“ECL gross-up”). ECL gross-up did not affect net value of the Group’s loan portfolio under IFRS 9.

Bank of Georgia Group PLC and Subsidiaries

Selected Explanatory Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(Thousands of Georgian Lari)